TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM642551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Critical Alert Holdings, LLC		04/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intego Software, LLC
Doing Business As:	Critical Alert
Street Address:	4901 Belfort Road
Internal Address:	Suite 130
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32256
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5121835	WE'RE INNOVATING NURSE CALL
Registration Number:	4552672	CRITICAL ALERT
Registration Number:	4556879	CRITICAL ALERT
Registration Number:	4556880	CRITICAL ALERT
Registration Number:	4365701	COMMONPATH
Registration Number:	4365702	COMMONPATH
Registration Number:	4365700	COMMONPATH
Registration Number:	4218295	CRITICAL ALERT SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4218296	CRITICAL ALERT SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4218297	CRITICAL ALERT SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6509888500

trademarks@fenwick.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Jansen, Fenwick & West LLP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0444 900612632

Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31263-00203-0656
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Chung/
SIGNATURE:	/jchung/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - Critical Alert Holdings, LLC to Intego Software, LLC [CCE04222021]#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0445

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement is made by and between Critical Alert Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 4901 Belfort Road, Suite 130, Jacksonville, FL 32256 ("Assignor"), and Intego Software, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 4901 Belfort Road, Suite 130, Jacksonville, FL 32256 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks:

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
WE'RE INNOVATING NURSE CALL	United States	86726462	5121835	1/17/2017
critical/folert	United States	85852404	4552672	6/17/2014
critical folert	United States	85852407	4556879	6/24/2014
critical/olert	United States	85852409	4556880	6/24/2014
COMMONPATH	United States	85594115	4365701	7/9/2013
COMMONPATH	United States	85594117	4365702	7/9/2013
COMMONPATH	United States	85594109	4365700	7/9/2013
CRITICAL ALERT SYSTEMS	United States	85039803	4218295	10/2/2012
CRITICAL ALERT SYSTEMS	United States	85039806	4218296	10/2/2012
CRITICAL ALERT SYSTEMS	United States	85039811	4218297	10/2/2012
ELDERLINK	United States	78530990	3152885	10/10/2006
THE NURSE CALL PEOPLE	United States	78530996	3191100	1/2/2007

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to said trademarks,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, including common law rights, title and interest, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and applications and registrations thereof.

Signed this 22nd day of APRIL, 2021.

Critical Alert Holdings, LLC

Name:

Bauce Ledernin

Title: In An

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0446

RECORDED: 04/27/2021